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Play & Learn Administration 

200 Camp Hill Road Fort 

Washington, PA 19034 

215-643-4142 

 

PLAY & LEARN DIRECTORY 

LOCATION DIRECTOR PHONE FAX 

Abington 
Natalie Brown 

nbrown@playandlearn.com 
215-481-0108 215-481-0109 

Ardmore 
Cassandra Dudek 

cdudek@playandlearn.com 
610-649-6414 610-649-6415 

Bryn Mawr 
Susan Feldman 

sfeldman@playandlearn.com 
610-525-8007 610-525-8769 

Blue Bell 
Laura Kelly  

lkelly@playandlearn.com 
215-646-4428 215-554-6828 

Collegeville 
Monica Jenkinson 

mjenkinson@playandlearn.com 
610-489-7433 610-454-1560 

Fort Washington 

Infant Toddler 

Bernie Ross 

 bross@playandlearn.com 215-628-0465 215-540-8181 

Fort Washington 

Preschool 

Beth Higgins 

bhiggins@playandlearn.com 215-628-4184 215-646-5430 

Hatboro 
April Eisenman 

aeisenman@playandlearn.com 
215-443-8025 215-443-5828 

Lansdale 
Jackie McAteer 

jmcateer@playandlearn.com 
215-855-7322 215-855-7329 

Norristown 
Deserie Rivers 

drivers@playandlearn.com 
610-278-1286 610-278-3480 

Royersford 
Sheema Daftari 

sdaftari@playandlearn.com 
610-792-7200 610-793-1836 
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